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19 Apr 2015
Table 1
Q1. Normal weightings
Q1. If, following the election on May 7th, Labour are the largest party but do not have enough seats to form a majority, rank these outcomes in order of your preference.
Base: Labour Voters

Total

Male Female 18-34 35-54 55+ CON LAB LD UKIP OTHER
Undeci

ded
CON LAB LD OTHER

Did Not 

Vote
AB C1 C2 DE London

Midland

s
North South

Englan

d

Scotlan

d
Wales

Unweighted Total 634 268 366 147 263 224 0 634 0 0 0 0 35 353 85 10 128 153 110 153 218 75 104 204 186 569 34 31

Weighted Total 674 322 352 206 265 202 0 674 0 0 0 0 37 368 103 10 133 134 91 188 261 96 101 222 181 601 40 33

Labour leads a minority government
49.1% 48.8% 49.5% 41.3% 51.8% 53.7% - 49.1% - - - - 52.0% 54.7% 39.4% 31.1% 45.1% 47.2% 45.3% 45.8% 53.9% 45.3% 56.0% 49.8% 47.1% 49.3% 43.1% 53.6%

Labour enters a coalition with the Liberal Democrats
29.9% 27.6% 32.0% 35.1% 29.5% 25.0% - 29.9% - - - - 18.4% 22.6% 42.5% 41.7% 38.9% 30.2% 35.1% 36.0% 23.5% 36.1% 28.1% 30.1% 30.7% 30.9% 16.0% 27.7%

Labour enters a coalition with the SNP
21.0% 23.7% 18.6% 23.6% 18.8% 21.3% - 21.0% - - - - 29.5% 22.6% 18.1% 27.2% 16.0% 22.7% 19.6% 18.2% 22.6% 18.6% 16.0% 20.2% 22.1% 19.8% 40.9% 18.7%

SIGMA
674 322 352 206 265 202 - 674 - - - - 37 368 103 10 133 134 91 188 261 96 101 222 181 601 40 33

100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Gender Age Voting Intention 2010 Vote SEG Region6 + 1
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Table 2
Q2. Normal weightings
Q2. If, following the election on May 7th, the Conservatives are the largest party but do not have enough seats to form a majority, rank these outcomes in order of your preference.
Base: Conservative Voters

Total

Male Female 18-34 35-54 55+ CON LAB LD UKIP OTHER
Undeci

ded
CON LAB LD OTHER

Did Not 

Vote
AB C1 C2 DE London

Midland

s
North South

Englan

d

Scotlan

d
Wales

Unweighted Total 647 342 305 97 195 355 647 0 0 0 0 0 478 25 30 10 92 201 142 163 141 55 117 140 276 588 30 29

Weighted Total 608 346 262 131 190 287 608 0 0 0 0 0 438 29 39 7 85 160 112 189 147 65 106 132 247 551 30 28

The Conservatives lead a minority government
40.9% 37.1% 45.9% 35.9% 40.6% 43.4% 40.9% - - - - - 43.6% 31.2% 39.5% 24.4% 33.7% 37.6% 38.9% 41.3% 45.4% 41.0% 44.4% 42.0% 39.7% 41.3% 34.2% 39.8%

The Conservatives enter a coalition with the Liberal Democrats
42.0% 46.2% 36.6% 46.4% 40.9% 40.8% 42.0% - - - - - 39.9% 51.5% 54.6% 6.2% 46.8% 45.1% 44.2% 42.5% 36.4% 39.8% 37.3% 38.3% 46.5% 42.0% 36.0% 49.5%

The Conservatives enter a coalition with UKIP
17.1% 16.8% 17.5% 17.7% 18.5% 15.8% 17.1% - - - - - 16.5% 17.3% 5.9% 69.4% 19.5% 17.2% 16.9% 16.2% 18.2% 19.2% 18.3% 19.7% 13.7% 16.7% 29.8% 10.7%

SIGMA
608 346 262 131 190 287 608 - - - - - 438 29 39 7 85 160 112 189 147 65 106 132 247 551 30 28

100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Region6 + 1Gender Age Voting Intention 2010 Vote SEG
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Table 3
Q3. Normal weightings
Q3. If, following the election on May 7th, both the Conservative and Labour parties were looking to form a coalition with the Liberal Democrats, rank these outcomes in order of your preference.
Base: Liberal Democrat Voters

Total

Male Female 18-34 35-54 55+ CON LAB LD UKIP OTHER
Undeci

ded
CON LAB LD OTHER

Did Not 

Vote
AB C1 C2 DE London

Midland

s
North South

Englan

d

Scotlan

d
Wales

Unweighted Total 131 75 56 27 36 68 0 0 131 0 0 0 10 5 86 9 16 42 39 25 25 24 23 24 45 116 10 5

Weighted Total 140 77 63 44 40 56 0 0 140 0 0 0 14 6 88 7 18 43 37 26 34 36 24 23 42 125 9 6

The Liberal Democrats do not form a coalition
19.8% 12.9% 28.3% 29.9% 25.2% 7.9% - - 19.8% - - - 29.0% - 15.4% 24.9% 35.2% 12.3% 15.4% 31.5% 25.0% 25.6% 3.6% 21.5% 24.6% 20.3% - 38.1%

The Liberal Democrats form a coalition with Labour
38.6% 40.0% 37.0% 49.3% 35.4% 32.5% - - 38.6% - - - 16.7% 56.2% 39.1% 29.3% 50.2% 40.4% 33.2% 32.5% 47.0% 25.6% 56.7% 37.1% 42.1% 39.3% 30.1% 38.1%

The Liberal Democrats form a coalition with the Conservatives
41.6% 47.2% 34.7% 20.8% 39.4% 59.6% - - 41.6% - - - 54.3% 43.8% 45.4% 45.8% 14.6% 47.3% 51.4% 36.0% 28.0% 48.8% 39.7% 41.3% 33.2% 40.4% 69.9% 23.7%

SIGMA
140 77 63 44 40 56 - - 140 - - - 14 6 88 7 18 43 37 26 34 36 24 23 42 125 9 6

100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Table 4
Q4. Normal weightings
Q4. If, following the election on May 7th, the possibility of a coalition between UKIP and the Conservatives arose, which of the following outcomes would you prefer?
Base: UKIP Voters

Total

Male Female 18-34 35-54 55+ CON LAB LD UKIP OTHER
Undeci

ded
CON LAB LD OTHER

Did Not 

Vote
AB C1 C2 DE London

Midland

s
North South

Englan

d

Scotlan

d
Wales

Unweighted Total 338 165 173 63 106 169 0 0 0 338 0 0 105 30 46 74 68 62 60 99 117 24 72 68 152 316 4 18

Weighted Total 326 161 164 94 102 130 0 0 0 326 0 0 95 33 58 54 68 44 43 110 130 36 67 62 135 300 4 21

213 120 92 52 61 100 - - - 213 - - 83 14 36 34 36 36 32 75 70 21 46 43 87 198 4 11

65.3% 74.6% 56.2% 55.3% 60.1% 76.5% - - - 65.3% - - 87.7% 43.3% 61.2% 63.4% 52.1% 83.4% 74.4% 68.3% 53.6% 59.1% 68.7% 69.2% 64.8% 65.9% 100.0% 50.7%

113 41 72 42 41 31 - - - 113 - - 12 19 23 20 33 7 11 35 60 15 21 19 47 103 - 11

34.7% 25.4% 43.8% 44.7% 39.9% 23.5% - - - 34.7% - - 12.3% 56.7% 38.8% 36.6% 47.9% 16.6% 25.6% 31.7% 46.4% 40.9% 31.3% 30.8% 35.2% 34.1% - 49.3%

SIGMA
326 161 164 94 102 130 - - - 326 - - 95 33 58 54 68 44 43 110 130 36 67 62 135 300 4 21

100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

2010 Vote SEG Region6 + 1

UKIP forms a coalition with the Conservatives

UKIP does not form a coalition with the Conservatives
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Table 5
Q5. Normal weightings
Q5. If, following the election on May 7th, the possibility of a coalition between the SNP and Labour arose, which of the following outcomes would you prefer?
Base: SNP Voters

Total

Male Female 18-34 35-54 55+ CON LAB LD UKIP OTHER
Undeci

ded
CON LAB LD OTHER

Did Not 

Vote
AB C1 C2 DE London

Midland

s
North South

Englan

d

Scotlan

d
Wales

Unweighted Total 76 35 41 16 28 32 0 0 0 0 76 0 0 14 5 43 13 31 12 21 12 0 0 0 0 0 76 0

Weighted Total 81 40 42 26 26 30 0 0 0 0 81 0 0 14 5 45 17 26 11 28 16 0 0 0 0 0 81 0

58 26 32 21 18 19 - - - - 58 - - 12 3 30 13 20 8 19 12 - - - - - 58 -

71.7% 65.5% 77.6% 81.0% 70.9% 64.3% - - - - 71.7% - - 82.8% 65.1% 65.6% 79.8% 76.5% 69.7% 66.7% 73.9% - - - - - 71.7% -

23 14 9 5 7 11 - - - - 23 - - 2 2 15 3 6 3 9 4 - - - - - 23 -

28.3% 34.5% 22.4% 19.0% 29.1% 35.7% - - - - 28.3% - - 17.2% 34.9% 34.4% 20.2% 23.5% 30.3% 33.3% 26.1% - - - - - 28.3% -

SIGMA
81 40 42 26 26 30 - - - - 81 - - 14 5 45 17 26 11 28 16 - - - - - 81 -

100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

The SNP forms a coalition with Labour

The SNP does not form a coalition with Labour

Gender Age Voting Intention 2010 Vote SEG Region6 + 1
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